U13 Inter-Counties, Kingsmeadow, 29 July 2001

GIRLS

=1 Kent

=1 Hampshire
3 Oxfordshire
4 Surrey

=5 Berkshire

=5 Sussex
7 Essex

A string
100 metres

1 Teresa Andrews
2 Susan Roberts
3 Laura Hitchman
4 Daveen Thomas
5 Janine Isabelle
6 Hayley Kruse

1 Stefanie Knight

2 Joey Duck

3 Shaliena Mars

4 Chloe Williams

5 Kerrie Damen

6 Sarah Greenaway
7 Sarah Smith

200 metres

1 Stephanie Knight

2 Teresa Andrews

3 Susan Roberts

4 Justine Rowell

5 Shaleina Mars

6 Daveen Thomas

7 Lauryn Cunningham

1 Amy Gibbs

2 Laura Hitchman
3 Joey Duck

4 Hayley Kruse

5 Natalie Davies
6 Sarah Smith

800 metres

1 Charlotte Taylor

2 Rebecca Taylor

3 Rebecca Shore

4 Bianca Stock

5 Chelsea Simcox

6 Rebecca Skelton

7 Heidi Burton

8 Laura Griffin

9 Debbie Samuels
10 Christina Davies
11 Kimberley Daly
12 Natalie Hungrecker
13 Lucy Hobbs

339.0
339.0
336.0
326.5
311.0
311.0
309.5

Oxfordshire

Hampshire

Sussex

Essex

Berkshire

Hertfordshire

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex

Kent

Dorset

Wiltshire

Devon

Surrey
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Berkshire
Middlesex
Essex
Dorset

Kent

Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Hertfordshire
Wiltshire

Devon

Essex

Kent
Berkshire
Middlesex
Devon
Hampshire
Dorset
Buckinghamshire
Hertfordshire
Wiltshire
Oxfordshire
Sussex
Surrey

(ws-0.3)
134
135
135
14.2
14.3
14.3

(ws-0.7)
13.1
13.6
13.6
13.9
14.3
14.4
145

(ws+1.9)
26.9
27.5
27.8
28.2
28.3
29.6
29.6

(ws-1.5)
27.4
28.4
28.4
29.2
29.5
30.6

02:27.7
02:29.3
02:30.3
02:31.0
02:31.6
02:34.4
02:35.2
02:37.6
02:38.6
02:39.8
02:41.5
02:42.3
02:47.7

8 Dorset

9 Buckinghamshire
10 Hertfordshire
11 Devon
12 Middlesex
13 Wiltshire

B string

1 Amelia Montegnani
2 Sarah Brogden

3 Serita Solomon

4 Lauryn Cunningham
5 Emma Woon

6 Caoimhe Tiernan

7 Megan Dady

1 Zoe Young

2 Alexia McGuire
3 Shadein Mars

4 Olivia Pumphrey
5 Tara Kafke

6 Carly Savage

1 Lucy Spencer

2 Laurelle Stephens
3 Emma Woon

4 Carly Savage

5 lona McCall-Judson
6 Katie Hooper

1 Claire Carr

2 Alexia McGuire
3 Claire Trigg

4 Grace Daniel

5 Kara Winwood
6 Justine Simpson

1 Lauren Clark
2 Rebecca Gough
3 Emily Goodall
4 Kirsty Hamilton
5 Hannah Stammas
6 Rebecca Newstead
7 Sophie Windmill
8 Samantha Hodges
9 Lucie Mitchell

10 Helen Daffern

11 Hayley Quinn

12 Anna Stacey

287.0
266.5
258.5
257.0
182.0
153.0

Surrey

Berkshire

Kent

Dorset

Hampshire

Wiltshire

Hertfordshire

Essex

Sussex
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Oxfordshire
Devon

Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Hampshire
Devon

Wiltshire

Dorset

Kent

Sussex
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Essex
Hertfordshire

Essex
Hampshire
Sussex
Devon
Dorset
Hertfordshire
Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Kent
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Wiltshire

(ws-1.0)
13.9
13.9
14.0
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.6

(ws+2.5)
13.7
13.7
13.7
13.9
14.0
141

(ws-0.4)
29.2
29.4
29.8
29.9
29.9
313

(ws+2.5)
28.4
28.6
28.9
29.0
29.3
30.6

02:32.6
02:35.6
02:37.7
02:38.2
02:38.3
02:41.3
02:41.4
02:43.2
02:43.5
02:44.2
02:47.0
03:00.2
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1500 metres

1 Emma Pallant

2 Jodie Hallett

3 Katherine Cooper

4 Megan Edwards

5 Kaitlyn Rose Adams

6 Hayley Chaundy

7 Zoe Shannon

8 Hollie Knight

9 Chontelle Reeks
10 Stacey Wheat
11 Chelsea McGuigan
12 Charlotte Anderson
13 Charlotte Sawyer

70 metres Hurdles

1 Amy Gibbs

2 Hannah Frankson
3 Chloe Woodhead
4 Karla Drew

5 Vicky Burling

6 Anna Stacey

7 Caroline Lander

1 Lucy Boggis

2 Courtney Williams
3 Jade Bee

4 Carly Ferguson

5 Nicola McSweeney
6 Georgina Lehmann

High Jump
1 Courtney Williams
2 Lucy Boggis
3 Emily Martin
4 Jamie-Lee Chambers
5 Hayley Kruse
6 Elizabeth Yarnold
7 Alice Tomlin
8 Natasha Conti
9 Lucy Houghton
=10 Chontelle Reeks
=10 Zoe Young
12 Nicola McSweeney

Long Jump
1 Hannah Frankson
2 Clare Trigg
3 Courtney Williams
4 Justine Rowsell
5 Vanessa Barber
6 Amelia Montegnani
7 Vicky Burling
8 Chloe Woodhead
9 Elizabeth Yarnold
10 Megan Dady
11 Bianca Stock
12 Lucy Houghton
13 Joey Duck

Hampshire
Sussex
Hertfordshire
Kent
Berkshire
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Devon
Dorset
Essex
Middlesex
Wiltshire
Buckinghamshire

Kent
Essex
Dorset
Devon
Sussex
Wiltshire
Berkshire

Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Surrey
Hertfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex

Hampshire
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Sussex
Hertfordshire
Kent
Berkshire
Wiltshire
Devon
Dorset
Essex
Buckinghamshire

Essex
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Berkshire
Wiltshire
Surrey
Sussex
Dorset

Kent
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Devon
Buckinghamshire

05:02.9
05:05.8
05:17.5
05:21.4
05:23.2
05:24.8
05:28.1
05:28.9
05:35.8
05:38.4
05:40.3
05:42.2
05:50.9

(ws-0.5)
115
11.6
12.0
12.3
124
13.1
13.2

(ws-2.0)
11.9
12.0
12.7
13.1
13.2
13.6

1.45
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.20
1.20
1.20

4.87
4.74
4.71
4.53
4.52
4.45
4.31
4.17
4.13
4.10
3.95
3.90
3.58

1 Stacey Preston

2 Rachel Woods

3 Helen Fuller

4 Harriet Addison

5 Lia Licietis

6 Claire Simm

7 Leanne Best

8 Nicole Kelly

9 Aimee Boyle
10 Lauren Webb
11 Kelly Daly

1 Nicola Gaisford

2 Claire Welch

3 Rebecca Saunders-Clarke
4 Lucy Houghton

5 Hannah Stephenson

1 Vanessa Ward
2 Justine Debrett
3 Sarah Bartlett

4 Justine Simpson
5 Jemma Knowles
6 Lucy Fenton

1 Georgina Hood
2 Tessa Cliffod
=3 Jemma Knowles
=3 Faith Taylor
5 Sophie Windmill
=6 Nicola Gaisford
=6 Vicky Perkins
=8 Laura Sands
=8 Megan Dady
10 Kerrie Damen

1 Felicity West
2 Emily Martin
3 Lauryn Cunningham
4 Stephanie Poulson
5 Lauren Fallaize
6 Claire Welch
7 Alexia McGuire
8 Christina Davies
9 Laura Wright
10 Justine Simpson
11 Sarah Smith
12 Chelsea McGuigan
13 Stacey Wheat

Hampshire
Berkshire
Devon
Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Hertfordshire
Surrey
Essex

Kent

Dorset
Oxfordshire

Essex

Kent

Oxfordshire
Devon
Buckinghamshire

Surrey
Sussex
Berkshire
Hertfordshire
Hampshire
Dorset

Oxfordshire
Kent
Hampshire
Devon
Berkshire
Essex
Sussex
Surrey
Hertfordshire
Dorset

Oxfordshire
Surrey
Dorset
Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Kent

Sussex
Wiltshire
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Devon
Middlesex
Essex

04:59.6
05:23.6
05:27.1
05:28.5
05:29.6
05:31.1
05:36.7
05:39.9
05:53.8
05:54.7
05:56.4

(ws-1.5)

12,5
12,5
12.8
13.2
13.5

(ws+0.5)

12.6
12.8
12.9
13.2
13.4
15.8

1.48
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.10

4.35
4.35
4.31
4.22
4.04
4.00
4.00
3.94
3.85
3.78
3.67
3.37
3.27
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Shot Putt

1 Nicola McSweeney

2 Stefanie Snell
3 Lucy Heath
4 Holly Trenouth
5 Laura Carr
6 Vicky Perkins
7 Kayleigh Pybus
8 Joanne Price
9 Nicola Finch
10 Kirsty Bate
11 Laura Edwards
12 Emily Martin

Discus

1 Kirsty Bate

2 Alice Exeter

3 Sarah Collins

4 Laura Edwards

5 Lauren Clark

6 Kelly Daly

7 Zoe Woodhouse

8 Laura Carr

9 Rachel Morgan
10 Kayleigh Pybus
11 Jessica Keogh
12 Emily Martin

Javelin
1 Laura Carr
2 Lucy Boggis
3 Natazia Fistrovic

4 Amanda Manchester

5 Lizzie Glover

6 Natacha Kay

7 Zoe Young

8 Emily Martin

9 Vicky Perkins
10 Zoe Woodhouse

11 Chelsea McGuigan

12 Kayleigh Pybus

4 x 100 metres Relay

1 Oxfordshire
2 Hampshire

3 Buckinghamshire

4 Dorset
5 Wiltshire
6 Devon

Non-scoring events
100 metres Race 1

1 Emily Martin
2 Natalie Davies
3 Vanessa Barber

4 Stephanie Poulson
5 lona McCall-Judson

6 Beth Thompson

100 metres Race 3
1 Jamie-Lee Chambers

2 Victoria Taylor

3 Felicity West

4 Karla Drew

5 Kimberley Smith

Buckinghamshire
Essex
Berkshire
Kent

Dorset
Sussex
Hertfordshire
Hampshire
Oxfordshire
Surrey
Middlesex
Devon

Surrey

Kent
Hampshire
Middlesex
Essex
Oxfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Dorset
Sussex
Hertfordshire
Berkshire
Devon

Dorset
Oxfordshire
Surrey

Kent
Berkshire
Hampshire
Essex

Devon
Sussex
Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Hertfordshire

Surrey
Wiltshire
Wiltshire
Berkshire
Wiltshire
Oxfordshire

Sussex
Berkshire
Oxfordshire
Devon
Oxfordshire

9.40
8.73
8.71
8.41
8.02
7.97
7.92
7.59
7.28
7.11
6.80
5.96

23.22
21.45
20.89
19.30
18.85
17.87
16.94
16.48
15.49
14.60
12.39
11.93

34.27
29.10
28.20
26.95
24.33
23.22
23.17
22.33
21.76
17.02
11.71
11.05

54.5
55.0
55.8
57.1
57.9
58.3

(ws-0.5)
13.8
145
145
14.7
14.8
15.1

(ws-3.5)
13.9
14.6
14.7
15.4
15.8

1 Emma Long

2 Natacha Kay

3 Lisa Meeds

4 Claire Carr

5 Sarah Brogden

6 Michaela Rodwell

7 Kimberley Smith

8 Debbie Bruce

9 Tomi Oyeneye
10 Rachel Morgan
11 Emily Mills

1 Emma Long
2 Debbie Bruce
3 Nicola Finch
4 Amanda Manchester
5 Tomi Oyeneye
6 Victoria Taylor
7 Lisa Henderson
8 Charlotte Sawyer
9 Joanne Price
10 Emily Mills

1 Kimberley Meadows
2 Emily Mills
3 Debbie Bruce
4 Emma Long
5 Nicola Finch
6 Danielle Summers
7 Stefanie Snell
8 Justine Debrett
9 Tomi Oyeneye
10 Lia Licietis
11 Laura Edwards
12 Holly Trenouth

1 Kent

2 Surrey

3 Sussex

4 Essex

5 Hertfordshire
6 Berkshire

100 metres Race 2
1 Lucy Spencer
2 Lisa Henderson
3 Caroline Lander
4 Claire Welsh
5 Nikita James
6 Rebecca Saunders-Clarke

100 metres Race 4
1 Lauren Fallaise
2 Laurelle Stephens
3 Lisa Meeds

800 metres
1 Fran Devereux
2 Beth Hampson
3 Stephanie Poulson
4 Alice Gunn

Dorset 7.87
Hampshire 7.53
Buckinghamshire 7.16
Kent 7.10
Berkshire 7.10
Essex 6.84
Oxfordshire 6.84
Surrey 6.55
Hertfordshire 6.36
Sussex 6.24
Devon 5.36
Dorset 24.41
Surrey 20.54
Oxfordshire 20.12
Kent 19.41
Hertfordshire 17.53
Berkshire 16.76
Sussex 15.93
Buckinghamshire 15.72
Hampshire 15.39
Devon 10.73
Hampshire 21.74
Devon 19.91
Surrey 17.87
Dorset 16.23
Oxfordshire 14.84
Berkshire 13.79
Essex 13.44
Sussex 12.65
Hertfordshire 12.57
Buckinghamshire 12.05
Middlesex 10.44
Kent 9.90

53.8

55.3

55.6

b5.7

57.4

57.9

(ws+0.8)
Wiltshire 14.3
Sussex 14.6
Berkshire 14.8
Kent 15.1
Oxfordshire 15.2
Oxfordshire 15.3
(ws+0.4)

Buckinghamshire 14.4
Buckinghamshire 14.9
Buckinghamshire 15.2
Berkshire 02:44.1
Oxfordshire 02:52.0
Berkshire 03:03.2
Oxfordshire 03:05.3



